

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Agriculture and Natural Resources** recommends **HB 2028** be amended on page 1, in line 13, by striking "July 1, 2020" and inserting "January 1, 2025"; in line 23, by striking the colon; in line 24, by striking "(A) Five" and inserting "15"; in line 25, by striking all after "exceed"; by striking all in line 26; in line 27, by striking all before "\$500";

Also on page 1, in the title, in line 4, by striking "removing the expiration date" and inserting "increasing the maximum age to qualify"; in line 5, after "licenses" by inserting "and removing the expiration date for such licenses"; and the bill be passed as amended.

_____Chairperson